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Epworth

The Bonnell high count open coil spring used in our Epworth mattress
makes this our most cost effective model without compromising
on quality.

Over 320 open coil springs in a 150 x 200cm size mattress complimented
by four layers of upholstery fillings each side ensure your guest has a
wonderfully comfortable night’s sleep. Double heat treated spring sets
and re-enforced edge wires are used for extra resilience. Hand tufted
and with horizontal flag stitched handles and turning labels.

Finished in a classic black and white striped ticking, this mattress can be
paired with either a sprung or solid top divan base.

Mattress is supplied as heavy gauge, 12.5 gauge Bonnell open coil unit, 5 convolutions,
6 gauge rod edge, 175 gauge helical wire. Four layers of upholstery each side including
insulating layer, 2509 soft white fibre, 13504 fire retardant felt and 7mm foam. Approximate
mattress depth 20cm.

Available as a shallow sprung edge divan on black legs with glides and castors or as
a deep sprung edge, firm edge or hard top base on castors. Sprung divans utilise 12.5
gauge Bonnell open coil units with two layers of upholstery fillings including insulating
layer and 1350 fire retardant felt. Deep sprung divan height 39cm. Shallow sprung divan
on legs height 34cm.



Laughton

Our most popular pocket sprung mattress offering over 1050
individual pocket springs in the 150 x 200cm size. These individual
springs adjust to the contours of the body ensuring complete support.

Four layers of luxurious upholstery fillings each side ensure that the
finished bed offers a comfortable and relaxing night’s sleep. The
mattress has vents, is hand tufted, flag stitched handles and turning
labels. The Laughton is finished in an attractive light gold tick with a
subtle diamond pattern.

For maximum comfort and longevity we would recommend pairing this
mattress with a sprung divan base, but it can also be used with a solid
topped or slatted base. Also has the option of clever side storage in
the divan.

Mattress is supplied with heavy duty 1050 count (150cm x 200cm mattress) utilising
16.5 gauge, 18cm deep high tensile pocketed springs individually housed in strong
fibretex pockets. Two flat strip edge supports clipped to unit. Upholstery layers include
insulation layer, 25mm crib 5 foam, 1350g fire retardant felt and 7mm foam. Approximate
mattress depth 23cm.

Available as a shallow sprung edge divan on black legs with glides and castors or as
a deep sprung edge, firm edge or hard top base on castors. Sprung divans utilise 12.5
gauge Bonnell open coil units with two layers of upholstery fillings including insulating
layer and 1350g fire retardant felt. Deep sprung divan height 39cm. Shallow sprung on
legs height 34cm.



Somerby

Offering a beautifully comfortable high count pocket sprung mattress
with over 1250 individual springs in 150 x 200cm size giving total
support and relaxation.

The five layers of sumptuous fillings on each side ensure your most
discerning guest has a truly luxurious sleeping experience, one
they will want to return to! Once again we include vents, hand
tufting and flag stitched handles. The Somerby is finished in our attractive
light gold tick with a subtle diamond pattern.

As with the Laughton we would recommend pairing this mattress with a
sprung divan base to give maximum comfort and longevity, but it can also
be used with a solid top or slatted base.

Mattress is supplied with heavy duty 1250 count (150cm x 200cm mattress) utilising 16.5
gauge, 18cm deep high tensile pocketed springs individually housed in strong fibretex
pockets. Two flat strip edge supports clipped to unit. Includes 5 layers of upholstery
fillings each side including an insulation layer, 12mm crib 5 foam, 12509 cotton felt, 1350g
fire retardant felt and 7mm foam. Approximate mattress depth 25cm.

Available as a shallow sprung edge divan on black legs with glides and castors or as
a deep sprung edge, firm edge or hard top base on castors. Sprung divans utilise 12.5
gauge Bonnell open coil units with two layers of upholstery fillings including insulating
layer and 1350g fire retardant felt. Deep sprung divan height 39cm. Shallow sprung divan
on legs height 34cm.



Gainsborough understands that the sofa bed offers a great additional
sleep space solution to your hotel, holiday or serviced accommodation.
Our highly trained craftsmen have spent many years perfecting
our designs and we have a long established reputation for quality,
comfort and style.

Each item is hand crafted and individually tailored by experts with a keen
eye for detail. With so many design choices one is bound to suit your style!

By using the most robust contract mechanisms available we ensure
that our sofa beds withstand the rigours and strains of the hospitality
industry. The mechanism features a twofold slatted base to support a
spring interior mattress designed for regular use. All of our sofa bed
mattresses have a length of 196cm for the taller guest.

Most of our models are available in four different sizes, chair bed,

small, medium and large sofa bed, so we should have a size to fit your

space. We are also specialists in the use of the client’s own upholstery
material. We can help with your selection of fabrics and work with a
variety of suppliers offering beautiful velvets, robust linen looks and
textured weaves through to fabulous faux suedes and leathers - all for
severe contract use.

Our range also offers matching fixed sofas, chairs and footstools. All
of our contract furniture is tested to comply with or exceed industry
standards for safety and fire requirements.




Candice

One of our most well-liked contemporary designs featuring an
attractive simple arm styling.

Fully sprung mattress
Feet

Seat cushions

Back cushions
Scatter cushions
Frame height

Bolt on arms available

Yes

Wooden light or dark

Foam
Fibre
Fibre
70cm
Yes

Clearance area when open ~ 240cm

Large 3 seater
Compact 3 seater
2% seater

Chair

Footstool

All sizes are in cm.

Mattress Size ~ Width

142 x196 203

132 x196 173

115 x196 153
- 78
- 58

Depth
93
93
93
93
58

Height
87
87
87
87
44



Metro

One of our most compact designs with a very modern stylish look, the
Metro proves popular time and time again.

Fully sprung mattress
Feet

Seat cushions

Back cushions
Scatter cushions
Frame height

Bolt on arms available

Yes

Wooden light or dark

Foam
Fibre
N/A
80cm
Yes

Clearance area when open ~ 240cm

Large 3 seater
Compact 3 seater
2% seater

Chair bed

Chair

Footstool

All sizes are in cm.

Mattress Size
142 x 196
132 x196
115 x 196
76 x196

Width
202
172
152
117

93
58

Depth
96
96
96
96
96
58

Height
95
95
95
95
95
44



Joanna

The neat scooped arm shape and luxurious design of the Joanna will
give style and presence in any room.

Fully sprung mattress
Seat cushions

Back cushions
Scatter cushions
Frame height

Bolt on arms available

Yes
Foam
Fibre
Fibre
77cm
No

Clearance area when open  240cm

Large 3 seater
Compact 3 seater
2% seater

Chair

Footstool

All sizes are in cm.

Mattress Size
142 x 196
132 x196
115 x 196

Width
201
171
151

76
58

Depth
95
95
95
95
58

Height
89
89
89
89
44



Isabelle

The clean modern lines of the Isabelle sofa bed make this one of our
most fashionable and desirable designs for hotels, holiday homes
and serviced apartments.

Fully sprung mattress
Feet

Seat cushions

Back cushions
Scatter cushions
Frame height

Bolt on arms available

Yes

Wooden light or dark

Foam
Fibre
Fibre
74cm
Yes

Clearance area when open ~ 240cm

Large 3 seater
Compact 3 seater
2% seater

Chair

Footstool

All sizes are in cm.

Mattress Size ~ Width

142 x196 218
132 x196 188
115 x196 168
- 93
- 58
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Depth
95
95
95
95
58

Height
90
90
90
90
44



Edinburgh

A compact designs with traditional features make this a most popular

choice where space is in short supply.

Fully sprung mattress
Feet

Seat cushions

Back cushions
Scatter cushions
Frame height

Bolt on arms available

Yes
Glides
Foam
Fibre
Fibre
74cm
Yes

Clearance area when open ~ 240cm

Large 3 seater
Compact 3 seater
2% seater

Chair bed

Chair

Footstool

All sizes are in cm.

Mattress Size
142 x 196
132 x196
115x 196
76 x196
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Width
202
172
152
11

84
58

Depth
96
96
96
96
96
58

Height
82
82
82
82
82
44



Sylvia

A much admired contemporary design keeps the Sylvia in high
demand for the hospitality market.

Fully sprung mattress
Feet

Seat cushions

Back cushions
Scatter cushions
Frame height

Bolt on arms available

Yes

Wooden light or dark

Foam
Fibre
Fibre
76cm
No

Clearance area when open ~ 240cm

Large 3 seater
Compact 3 seater
2% seater

Chair

Footstool

All sizes are in cm.

Mattress Size
142 x 196
132 x196
115x 196
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Width
209
179
159

84
58

Depth
94
94
94
94
58

Height
89
89
89
89
44



Ola

The Ola design has been a best seller for years with a contemporary
slim arm design that works well in all surroundings.

With various size options offering wide versatility. The high back
cushions offer extra support and comfort and, as shown here, works
extremely well with a bold choice of fabric colour for an ultra-bright and
contemporary look.

Fully sprung mattress Yes

Feet Wooden
Seat cushions Foam

Back cushions Fibre
Scatter cushions On request
Frame height 79cm

Bolt on arms available Yes

Clearance area when open ~ 240cm

Mattress Size ~ Width ~ Depth  Height

Large 142 x 196 193 99 89
Medium 132x196 173 99 89
Small 115 x 196 153 99 89
Chair - 58 99 89

All sizes are in cm.
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Mechanisms explained

There are many mechanisms available on the market. However very
few of these are suitable for the contract market. Gainsborough only
use the heavy duty contract level mechanism shown here.

It is very important that the centre leg of any contract mechanism is not
constructed from a “u” shaped section of steel. As most of the weight
of the user is concentrated around the middle of the mechanism it is
important that this section is supported by a vertical individual leg as
shown above. Also this allows Gainsborough to use a 196cm long, 12cm
deep mattress rather than the 183cm long, 10cm deep mattresses that

many manufacturers use.

The use of inferior systems can result in failure and Gainsborough’s
mechanism is tested to BS EN 13759 for durability and stability. Choose
the best, choose Gainsborough.
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The middle section of the
mechanism is supported by
a vertical individual leg to
help carry the user’s weight.



Gainsborough
Canal Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire, BA14 8RL ¢ 01225766341 ¢ gainsborough-beds.co.uk

Gainsborough Contracts is a trading name of Airsprung Furniture Ltd Part of the Airsprung Group PLC



