







Epworth

The Bonnell high count open coil spring used in our Epworth mattress makes this our most cost effective model without compromising on quality.

Over 320 open coil springs in a 150 x 200cm size mattress complimented by four layers of upholstery fillings each side ensure your guest has a wonderfully comfortable night's sleep. Double heat treated spring sets and re-enforced edge wires are used for extra resilience. Hand tufted and with horizontal flag stitched handles and turning labels.

Finished in a classic black and white striped ticking, this mattress can be paired with either a sprung or solid top divan base.

Mattress is supplied as heavy gauge, 12.5 gauge Bonnell open coil unit, 5 convolutions, 6 gauge rod edge, 17.5 gauge helical wire. Four layers of upholstery each side including insulating layer, 250g soft white fibre, 1350g fire retardant felt and 7mm foam. Approximate mattress depth 20cm.

Available as a shallow sprung edge divan on black legs with glides and castors or as a deep sprung edge, firm edge or hard top base on castors. Sprung divans utilise 12.5 gauge Bonnell open coil units with two layers of upholstery fillings including insulating layer and 1350g fire retardant felt. Deep sprung divan height 39cm. Shallow sprung divan on legs height 34cm.





Laughton

Our most popular pocket sprung mattress offering over 1050 individual pocket springs in the 150×200 cm size. These individual springs adjust to the contours of the body ensuring complete support.

Four layers of luxurious upholstery fillings each side ensure that the finished bed offers a comfortable and relaxing night's sleep. The mattress has vents, is hand tufted, flag stitched handles and turning labels. The Laughton is finished in an attractive light gold tick with a subtle diamond pattern.

For maximum comfort and longevity we would recommend pairing this mattress with a sprung divan base, but it can also be used with a solid topped or slatted base. Also has the option of clever side storage in the divan.

Mattress is supplied with heavy duty 1050 count (150cm \times 200cm mattress) utilising 16.5 gauge, 18cm deep high tensile pocketed springs individually housed in strong fibretex pockets. Two flat strip edge supports clipped to unit. Upholstery layers include insulation layer, 25mm crib 5 foam, 1350g fire retardant felt and 7mm foam. Approximate mattress depth 23cm.

Available as a shallow sprung edge divan on black legs with glides and castors or as a deep sprung edge, firm edge or hard top base on castors. Sprung divans utilise 12.5 gauge Bonnell open coil units with two layers of upholstery fillings including insulating layer and 1350g fire retardant felt. Deep sprung divan height 39cm. Shallow sprung on legs height 34cm.





Somerby

Offering a beautifully comfortable high count pocket sprung mattress with over 1250 individual springs in 150 \times 200cm size giving total support and relaxation.

The five layers of sumptuous fillings on each side ensure your most discerning guest has a truly luxurious sleeping experience, one they will want to return to! Once again we include vents, hand tufting and flag stitched handles. The Somerby is finished in our attractive light gold tick with a subtle diamond pattern.

As with the Laughton we would recommend pairing this mattress with a sprung divan base to give maximum comfort and longevity, but it can also be used with a solid top or slatted base.

Mattress is supplied with heavy duty 1250 count (150cm \times 200cm mattress) utilising 16.5 gauge, 18cm deep high tensile pocketed springs individually housed in strong fibretex pockets. Two flat strip edge supports clipped to unit. Includes 5 layers of upholstery fillings each side including an insulation layer, 12mm crib 5 foam, 1250g cotton felt, 1350g fire retardant felt and 7mm foam. Approximate mattress depth 25cm.

Available as a shallow sprung edge divan on black legs with glides and castors or as a deep sprung edge, firm edge or hard top base on castors. Sprung divans utilise 12.5 gauge Bonnell open coil units with two layers of upholstery fillings including insulating layer and 1350g fire retardant felt. Deep sprung divan height 39cm. Shallow sprung divan on legs height 34cm.







Candice

One of our most well-liked contemporary designs featuring an attractive simple arm styling.

Fully sprung mattress Yes

Feet Wooden light or dark

Seat cushions Foam
Back cushions Fibre
Scatter cushions Fibre
Frame height 70cm
Bolt on arms available Yes
Clearance area when open 240cm

	Mattress Size	Width	Depth	Height
Large 3 seater	142 x 196	203	93	87
Compact 3 seater	132 x 196	173	93	87
2½ seater	115 x 196	153	93	87
Chair	-	78	93	87
Footstool	-	58	58	44





Metro

One of our most compact designs with a very modern stylish look, the Metro proves popular time and time again.

Fully sprung mattress Yes

Feet Wooden light or dark

Seat cushions Foam
Back cushions Fibre
Scatter cushions N/A
Frame height 80cm
Bolt on arms available Yes
Clearance area when open 240cm

	Mattress Size	Width	Depth	Height
Large 3 seater	142 x 196	202	96	95
Compact 3 seater	132 x 196	172	96	95
2½ seater	115 x 196	152	96	95
Chair bed	76 x 196	117	96	95
Chair	-	93	96	95
Footstool	-	58	58	44





Joanna

The neat scooped arm shape and luxurious design of the Joanna will give style and presence in any room.

Fully sprung mattress	Yes
Seat cushions	Foam
Back cushions	Fibre
Scatter cushions	Fibre
Frame height	77cm
Bolt on arms available	No
Clearance area when open	240cm

	Mattress Size	Width	Depth	Height
Large 3 seater	142 x 196	201	95	89
Compact 3 seater	132 x 196	171	95	89
2½ seater	115 x 196	151	95	89
Chair	-	76	95	89
Footstool	-	58	58	44





Isabelle

The clean modern lines of the Isabelle sofa bed make this one of our most fashionable and desirable designs for hotels, holiday homes and serviced apartments.

Fully sprung mattress Yes

Feet Wooden light or dark

Seat cushions Foam
Back cushions Fibre
Scatter cushions Fibre
Frame height 74cm
Bolt on arms available Yes
Clearance area when open 240cm

	Mattress Size	Width	Depth	Height
Large 3 seater	142 x 196	218	95	90
Compact 3 seater	132 x 196	188	95	90
2½ seater	115 x 196	168	95	90
Chair	-	93	95	90
Footstool	-	58	58	44





Edinburgh

A compact designs with traditional features make this a most popular choice where space is in short supply.

Fully sprung mattress	Yes
Feet	Glides
Seat cushions	Foam
Back cushions	Fibre
Scatter cushions	Fibre
Frame height	74cm
Bolt on arms available	Yes
Clearance area when open	240cm

	Mattress Size	Width	Depth	Height
Large 3 seater	142 x 196	202	96	82
Compact 3 seater	132 x 196	172	96	82
2½ seater	115 x 196	152	96	82
Chair bed	76 x 196	111	96	82
Chair	-	84	96	82
Footstool	-	58	58	44





Sylvia

A much admired contemporary design keeps the Sylvia in high demand for the hospitality market.

Fully sprung mattress Yes

Feet Wooden light or dark

Seat cushions Foam
Back cushions Fibre
Scatter cushions Fibre
Frame height 76cm
Bolt on arms available No
Clearance area when open 240cm

	Mattress Size	Width	Depth	Height
Large 3 seater	142 x 196	209	94	89
Compact 3 seater	132 x 196	179	94	89
2½ seater	115 x 196	159	94	89
Chair	-	84	94	89
Footstool	-	58	58	44





Ola

The Ola design has been a best seller for years with a contemporary slim arm design that works well in all surroundings.

With various size options offering wide versatility. The high back cushions offer extra support and comfort and, as shown here, works extremely well with a bold choice of fabric colour for an ultra-bright and contemporary look.

Fully sprung mattress Yes Wooden Feet Seat cushions Foam Back cushions Fibre Scatter cushions On request Frame height 79cm Bolt on arms available Yes Clearance area when open 240cm

	Mattress Size	Width	Depth	Height
Large	142 x 196	193	99	89
Medium	132 x 196	173	99	89
Small	115 x 196	153	99	89
Chair	-	58	99	89





Mechanisms explained

There are many mechanisms available on the market. However very few of these are suitable for the contract market. Gainsborough only use the heavy duty contract level mechanism shown here.

It is very important that the centre leg of any contract mechanism is not constructed from a "u" shaped section of steel. As most of the weight of the user is concentrated around the middle of the mechanism it is important that this section is supported by a vertical individual leg as shown above. Also this allows Gainsborough to use a 196cm long, 12cm deep mattress rather than the 183cm long, 10cm deep mattresses that many manufacturers use.

The use of inferior systems can result in failure and Gainsborough's mechanism is tested to BS EN 13759 for durability and stability. Choose the best, choose Gainsborough.